
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2010
ENHANCEMNET OF TELECOM NETWORK
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Karnataka has requested the Union Government for approval for using the balance amount
originally sanctioned for the network enhancement; 

(b) if so, the status of the proposal; and 

(c) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT) 

(a) Madam, Department of Telecommunications has not received any proposal regarding enhancement of telecom network from
State Government of Karnataka. 

(b)&(c) Do not arise in view of (a) above. 
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